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Notts Sportshall League Match 3 ( U11 to U15)

Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre

Awards

Athelete of the Match

Girls

Ranking Number Age Club Score Notes

1st 13  U15g Mansfield 92.04 AOM Dec 25

2nd 502  U11g Sutton 91.15

3rd 302  U13g Rushcliffe 90.63

4th 181  U13g Newark 89.10

5th 318  U13g Rushcliffe 87.04

Boys

Ranking Number Age Club Score Notes

1st 132 Dylan  O'Brien :U11b Newark 89.03 AOM Nov 25

2nd 311 Oliver Twiner  U11b Rushcliffe 88.35

3rd 412 Isaac Beresford  U13b Worksop 87.80

4th 555 Joshua Theaker  U15b Sutton 85.54

5th 465 Oakley Allsop  U11b Worksop 85.04

U15 Multi Event Award  

 Athletes of the Match 2025 -2026 Season
% age

05-Oct-25 302 Nancy Knowles  U13g Rushcliffe 90.89

146 Jason Unaigwe  U13b Newark 90.14

02-Nov-25 318 Natasha Milburn  U13g Rushcliffe 88.37

174 Jake Perry :U11b Newark 89.88

21-Dec-25 13 Edee Gascoyne  U15g Mansfield 92.04

132 Dylan  O'Brien :U11b Newark 89.03

Multi Event award winners  2025-2026 Season
points

05-Oct-25 374b Charlie Smith U15b Rushcliffe 227

13g Edee Gascoyne U15g Mansfield 203

02-Nov-25 107b Jax Thomas U15b Newark 199

31g Alice Tootell U15g Mansfield 198

21-Dec-25 233b Nathan Twiner U15b Rushcliffe 221

5g Charlotte Marshall U15g Mansfield 209

Name   BOYS  Age Club
U15 Boys 

Speed bounce

U15 Boys 

Vertical High 

Jump

U 15 Boys   Ball 

Shot Push

U15 Boys 

Standing long 

jump

U15 Boys Standing 

triple jump
U15 Boy 2 lap U15 Boy 4 lap TOTAL

BOYS 

Rank

Nathan Twiner  U15b Rushcliffe 86 0 0 0 57 78 0 221 1

Samuel Russell  U15b Rushcliffe 69 0 0 53 0 80 0 202 2

Henry Pugh  U15b Rushcliffe 0 0 54 0 56 74 0 184 3

Jax Thomas  U15b Newark 80 0 47 0 40 63 0 183 4

Name   Girls Age Club
U15 Girls 

Standing 

triple jump

U15 Girls 

Speed 

bounce

U15 Girls   Ball 

Shot Push

U15 Girls 

Standing long 

jump

U15 girls Vertical 

High Jump
U15 girls 2 lap U15 girls 4 lap TOTAL

Girls 

Rank

Alice Tootell  U15g Mansfield 0 68 0 0 64 0 85 217 1

Charlotte Marshall  U15g Mansfield 0 73 0 0 52 0 84 209 2

Ashley Cheung :U15g Rushcliffe 0 0 39 57 78 71 0 188 3

Sophie Peet  U15g Mansfield 0 0 57 56 0 75 0 188 3

Athlete

Sunday 21 December 25

Sunday 21 December 25

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics 

Edee Gascoyne

Athlete

Willow Wright

Nancy Knowles

Robin Overbury

Natasha Milburn



Notts Sportshall League Match 3 ( U11 to U15)
15 January 2026 updated

Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre

Starts:-10.00   (Taster session)  Timetable     Finish time Approx 1.30 pm

Main Competition 10.30

The 6 event circuit taster session starts at 10am. For ages 8, 9 and 10 year olds (non scoring)

First Race 11.00 First 6 Field Event at 10.45

Track Approx timeEVENT No Field Approx time EVENT No Organising Club

Awards from Previous  Event

T1 U11 Girls 11:05   1 Lap 14 F1 U11 Girls 10:50   Speed Bounce 20 sec 7 Sutton

T2 U11 Boys 11:10  1 Lap 16 F2 U11 Boys 10:50  Standing Long Jump 16 Rushcliffe

T3 U13 Girls 11:15   2 Lap 12 F3 U13 Girls 10:50   Standing Triple Jump 12 Newark

T4 U13 Boys 11:20   2 Lap 8 F4 U13 Boys 10:50   Vertical High Jump 6 Mansfield

T5 U15 Girls 11:25   2 Lap 7 F5 U15 Girls  10:50  Ball Shot Push 3 Worksop-Notts

T6 U15 Boys 11:30   2 Lap 7 F7 U11 Girls 11:15  Standing Long Jump 15 Rushcliffe

T7 U11 Girls 11:45  1+1 lap Relay (NS) 7 #N/A

T8 U11 Boys 11:55  1+1 lap Relay (NS) 4 F8 U15 Boys 11:15   Speed Bounce 30 sec 6 Worksop

T9 U13 Girls  12:05   6 Lap 3 F9 U11 Boys 11:25   Chest Push 10 Notts

T10 U13 Boys 12:15   6 Lap 3 F10 U13 Boys 11:30   Standing Triple Jump 6 Newark

T11 U15 Girls 12:25   4 Lap 6 F11 U13 Girls 11:35   Vertical High Jump 7 Mansfield

T12 U15 Boys 12:35   4 Lap 3 F12 U15 Girls 11:40   Speed Bounce 30 sec 5 Retford

T13 U11 Girls 12:40   2 Lap 10 F13 U15 Boys 11:50   Standing Triple Jump 4 Newark

T14 U11 Boys 12:45  2 Lap 11 F14 U13 Boys 11:55   Speed Bounce 30 sec 7 Retford

Raffle

T15 U8 mixed 12:55 1 Lap (non scoring) 1 F15 U11 Girls 12:05   Chest Push 8 Notts

T16 U13 Girls 13:05   Obstacle Relay 7 F16 U11 Boys 12:10  Speed Bounce 20 sec 11 Sutton

T17 U13 Boys 13:10   Obstacle Relay 0 F17 U15 Girls 12:10   Vertical High Jump 7 Mansfield

T18 U11 Girls 13:15  Hurdles Relay 2 F18 U15 Boys 12:15   Standing Long Jump 4 Retford

T19 U11 Boys 13:20   Hurdles Relay 7 F19 U13 Girls 12:25   Speed Bounce 30 sec 8 Sutton

T20 U15 Girls 13:25   4x2 Lap Relay F20 U15 Girls 12:45   Standing Long Jump 7 Rushcliffe

T21 U15 Boys 13:25   4x2 Lap Relay

T22 Adult Mixed 13:30 4 x 1 lap Relay (guest)

Remember we need a field team and a Track Judges  from each club

Each  Athlete can do 4 events including the relay. (The U11's  1+1 relay is not included in this count)

No Entrance for parents to the Sports-Hall before 9.45  am     FOOD OR DRINK  but remove the rubbish when leaving 

Seating is limited therefore please aim to attend with the minimum of spectators

No sitting or running in the entrance hall or the corridors at any time.

Sunday 21 Dec 25



U11 Boys Results Sports Hall 

T2 11 boys  1 Lap t14 T8 11 boys  1+1 Lap Relay
1 12.34 sec 34.5m Hall  2 0.00 0.00 34.5m Hall

Record 335.59 m / min ( "speed" any Hall) Record 350.00 0.00 ( "speed" any Hall)

Dylan Rich Rushcliffe Nov. 14 0 0 Jan-00

Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score

132 Dylan  O'Brien :U11b Newark 323.44 12.8 7 1 311 Oliver Twiner  U11b Rushcliffe 313.64 26.4

311 Oliver Twiner  U11b Rushcliffe 318.46 13.0 6 2 465 Oakley Allsop  U11b Worksop 310.11 26.7

465 Oakley Allsop  U11b Worksop 311.28 13.3 5 3 132 Dylan  O'Brien :U11b Newark 303.30 27.3

520 Lockie Stafford :U11b Sutton 297.84 13.9 4 4 519 Archie Wootton-Stamper :U11b Sutton 291.55 28.4

889 Oliver  Gallie :U11b Notts 291.55 14.2 3 5 #N/A    0

620 Issa Jootna  U11b Retford 276.00 15.0 2 6 #N/A    0

#N/A    1 7 #N/A    0 1

 

Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec

132 Dylan  O'Brien :U11b Newark 323.44 12.8 1 311 Oliver Twiner  U11b Rushcliffe 313.64 26.4

311 Oliver Twiner  U11b Rushcliffe 318.46 13.0 2 465 Oakley Allsop  U11b Worksop 310.11 26.7

465 Oakley Allsop  U11b Worksop 311.28 13.3 3 132 Dylan  O'Brien :U11b Newark 303.30 27.3

182 Brandon Unaigwe :U09b Newark 302.19 13.7 4 440 George North :U11b Worksop 298.92 27.7

174 Jake Perry :U11b Newark 302.19 13.7 5 519 Archie Wootton-Stamper :U11b Sutton 291.55 28.4

520 Lockie Stafford :U11b Sutton 297.84 13.9 6 131 Colby  Thomas :U11b Newark 288.50 28.7

308 Olly Taylor  U11b Rushcliffe 297.84 13.9 7 186 Heath Thomas  U13b Newark 288.50 28.7

188 Jack Pearson :U11b Newark 293.62 14.1 8 102 Samuel Raine  U13b Newark 287.50 28.8

889 Oliver  Gallie :U11b Notts 291.55 14.2 9 165 Freddie O'Donnell :U11b Newark 278.79 29.7

425 Freddie North :U11b Worksop 291.55 14.2 10 182 Brandon Unaigwe :U09b Newark 277.85 29.8

105 Samuel Burman :U11b Newark 291.55 14.2 11     

165 Freddie O'Donnell :U11b Newark 285.52 14.5 12     

528 Rhodri Radford :U11b Sutton 281.63 14.7 13     

113 Ezra O'Brien :U09b Newark 281.63 14.7 14     

167 Rex Robinson :U09b Newark 279.73 14.8 15     

131 Colby  Thomas :U11b Newark 277.85 14.9 16     

620 Issa Jootna  U11b Retford 276.00 15.0 17     

187 Casper Thomas :U11b Newark 272.37 15.2 18     

    19     
    

F9 11 boys   Chest Push t69 F16 11 boys   Speed Bounce 20 sec

Sun 21 Dec 2025

Record 7.75 metres Record 60 jumps

889B
Oliver  Gallie :U11b 14.2 Perry Offler Notts 2004/05

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

311 Oliver Twiner  U11b Rushcliffe 7.00 7 1 440 George North :U11b Worksop 48.00 7

426 Roman Marks  U11b Worksop 6.75 6 2 528 Rhodri Radford :U11b Sutton 42.00 6

132 Dylan  O'Brien :U11b Newark 6.50 5 3 367 Lucas Maiden  U09b Rushcliffe 40.00 5

530 Dylan Dickinson :U11b Sutton 5.25 4 4 131 Colby  Thomas :U11b Newark 39.00 4

620 Issa Jootna  U11b Retford 5.00 3 5 90 Leo  Adams  U11b Mansfield 39.00 3

889 Oliver  Gallie :U11b Notts 4.75 2 6 624 Harry Kidd :U09b Retford 30.00 2

#N/A     0 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres Competing Athletes Age Club ?? Jumps

311 Oliver Twiner  U11b Rushcliffe 7.00 1 440 George North :U11b Worksop 48.00

426 Roman Marks  U11b Worksop 6.75 2 425 Freddie North :U11b Worksop 45.00

132 Dylan  O'Brien :U11b Newark 6.50 3 528 Rhodri Radford :U11b Sutton 42.00

174 Jake Perry :U11b Newark 6.50 4 465 Oakley Allsop  U11b Worksop 42.00

131 Colby  Thomas :U11b Newark 6.25 5 367 Lucas Maiden  U09b Rushcliffe 40.00

530 Dylan Dickinson :U11b Sutton 5.25 6 131 Colby  Thomas :U11b Newark 39.00

520 Lockie Stafford :U11b Sutton 5.00 7 90 Leo  Adams  U11b Mansfield 39.00

620 Issa Jootna  U11b Retford 5.00 8 182 Brandon Unaigwe :U09b Newark 38.00

519 Archie Wootton-Stamper:U11b Sutton 4.75 9 187 Casper Thomas :U11b Newark 37.00

105 Samuel Burman :U11b Newark 4.75 10 624 Harry Kidd :U09b Retford 30.00

889 Oliver  Gallie :U11b Notts 4.75 11 167 Rex Robinson :U09b Newark 26.00

113 Ezra O'Brien :U09b Newark 4.25 12 113 Ezra O'Brien :U09b Newark 25.00

187 Casper Thomas :U11b Newark 4.00 13    

624 Harry Kidd :U09b Retford 3.25 14    

   15    

   16    

F2 11 boys  Standing Long Jump t126 T19 11 boys  Hurdles Relay
4.00 56.54 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 2.28 metres Record 292.88 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

Ethan Williams Mansfield March 20 0 00 January 1900

Scoring Athletes Team Listing with Scores

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

132 Dylan  O'Brien :U11b Newark 1.98 7 1 440 George North :U11b Worksop 266.67 62.1 7

90 Leo  Adams  U11b Mansfield 1.84 6 2 367 Lucas Maiden  U09b Rushcliffe 265.38 62.4 0

311 Oliver Twiner  U11b Rushcliffe 1.82 5 3 132 Dylan  O'Brien :U11b Newark 254.77 65.0 6311 Oliver Twiner  U11b Rushcliffe 1.82 5 3 132 Dylan  O'Brien :U11b Newark 254.77 65.0 6

440 George North :U11b Worksop 1.80 4 4 528 Rhodri Radford :U11b Sutton 240.35 68.9 5

520 Lockie Stafford :U11b Sutton 1.66 3 5 889 Oliver  Gallie :U11b Notts 240.00 69.0 0



889 Oliver  Gallie :U11b Notts 1.44 6 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

620 Issa Jootna  U11b Retford 1.40 2 7 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

Result

Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres Name Age Club m / min ?.??.? Score

132 Dylan  O'Brien :U11b Newark 1.98 1 465 Oakley Allsop  U11b Worksop 62.1

90 Leo  Adams  U11b Mansfield 1.84 1 426 Roman Marks  U11b Worksop 62.1

311 Oliver Twiner  U11b Rushcliffe 1.82 1 425 Freddie North :U11b Worksop 62.1

440 George North :U11b Worksop 1.80 1 440 George North :U11b Worksop 266.67 62.1 7

174 Jake Perry :U11b Newark 1.78 2 182 Brandon Unaigwe :U09b Newark 65.0

426 Roman Marks  U11b Worksop 1.70 2 131 Colby  Thomas :U11b Newark 65.0

520 Lockie Stafford :U11b Sutton 1.66 2 165 Freddie O'Donnell :U11b Newark 65.0

188 Jack Pearson :U11b Newark 1.62 2 132 Dylan  O'Brien :U11b Newark 254.77 65.0 6

308 Olly Taylor  U11b Rushcliffe 1.60 g 308 Olly Taylor  U11b Rushcliffe 62.4

425 Freddie North :U11b Worksop 1.56 g 311 Oliver Twiner  U11b Rushcliffe 62.4
367 Lucas Maiden  U09b Rushcliffe 1.56 g 367 Lucas Maiden  U09b Rushcliffe 62.4

530 Dylan Dickinson :U11b Sutton 1.52 g 299 Harriet Knowles  U11g Rushcliffe 265.38 62.4 #####

519 Archie Wootton-Stamper:U11b Sutton 1.52 g 187 Casper Thomas :U11b Newark 66.9

165 Freddie O'Donnell :U11b Newark 1.50 g 620 Issa Jootna  U11b Retford 66.9

889 Oliver  Gallie :U11b Notts 1.44 g 113 Ezra O'Brien :U09b Newark 66.9

105 Samuel Burman :U11b Newark 1.42 g 105 Samuel Burman :U11b Newark 247.53 66.9 0

620 Issa Jootna  U11b Retford 1.40 g 530 Dylan Dickinson :U11b Sutton 68.9

167 Rex Robinson :U09b Newark 1.32 g 519 Archie Wootton-Stamper :U11b Sutton 68.9

   g 520 Lockie Stafford :U11b Sutton 68.9

   3 528 Rhodri Radford :U11b Sutton 240.35 68.9 5

   g 842 Isabel Yick :U11g Notts 69.0

   g 834 Tziyona lewis :U09g Notts 69.0

   g 8 Erin Huntington  U11g Mansfield 69.0

   g 889 Oliver  Gallie :U11b Notts 240.00 69.0 0

   g    

   g    

T7 11 boys  2 Lap o193 G7 #N/A #N/A
2.00 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Record 25 Maximum #N/A #N/A

A Braithwaite Sutton 1985/86 #N/A #N/A

Scoring Athletes Result Score Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Sec Number Name Age Club Score

440 George North :U11b Worksop 318.46 26.0 7 1 #N/A    0 0 2

308 Olly Taylor  U11b Rushcliffe 306.67 27.0 6 2 #N/A    0 0 1308 Olly Taylor  U11b Rushcliffe 306.67 27.0 6 2 #N/A    0 0 1

90 Leo  Adams  U11b Mansfield 300.00 27.6 5 3 #N/A    0 0

182 Brandon Unaigwe :U09b Newark 295.71 28.0 4 4 #N/A    0 0 7

889 Oliver  Gallie :U11b Notts 287.50 28.8 5 #N/A    0 0 6

519 Archie Wootton-Stamper:U11b Sutton 281.63 29.4 3 6 #N/A    0 0 5

    0.0 2 7 #N/A    0 0 4

3

Competing Athletes Competing Athletes

440 George North :U11b Worksop 318.46 26.0 1    

465 Oakley Allsop  U11b Worksop 308.96 26.8 2    

308 Olly Taylor  U11b Rushcliffe 306.67 27.0 3    

426 Roman Marks  U11b Worksop 306.67 27.0 4    

367 Lucas Maiden  U09b Rushcliffe 304.41 27.2 5    

90 Leo  Adams  U11b Mansfield 300.00 27.6 6    

182 Brandon Unaigwe :U09b Newark 295.71 28.0 7    

188 Jack Pearson :U11b Newark 288.50 28.7 8    

889 Oliver  Gallie :U11b Notts 287.50 28.8 9    

165 Freddie O'Donnell :U11b Newark 282.59 29.3 10    

519 Archie Wootton-Stamper:U11b Sutton 281.63 29.4 11    

530 Dylan Dickinson :U11b Sutton 281.63 29.4 12    

528 Rhodri Radford :U11b Sutton 278.79 29.7 13    

    14    



g14 T1 11 girls   1 Lap t14 T7 11 girls  1+1 Lap Relay
1 12.40 sec 34.5m Hall  2.00 0.00 0.00 34.5m Hall

Record 333.87 m / min ( "speed" any Hall) Record 350.00 0.00 ( "speed" any Hall)

Natasha Milburn k Jan-24 0 . Jan-00

Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result

Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score

1 65 Everly Chijioke  U11g Mansfield 320.93 12.9 7 1 502 Willow Wright  U11g Sutton 305.54 27.1

2 502 Willow Wright  U11g Sutton 313.64 13.2 6 2 25 Esme Bacon  U11g Mansfield 305.54 27.1

3 299 Harriet Knowles  U11g Rushcliffe 302.19 13.7 5 3 299 Harriet Knowles  U11g Rushcliffe 300.00 27.6

4 634 Mirren Hodson-Arnfield :U11g Retford 300.00 13.8 4 4 198 Abby Shivas :U11g Newark 255.56 32.4

5 834 Tziyona lewis :U09g Notts 291.55 14.2 3 5 415 Lauren  Townrow  U11g Worksop 279.73 29.6

6 141 Ruby Robinson :U11g Newark 285.52 14.5 2 6 695 Rosie Harding :U09g Retford 288.50 28.7

7 401 Libby Mould :U11g Worksop 281.63 14.7 1 7 834 Tziyona lewis :U09g Notts 270.59 30.6

 

Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec

1 65 Everly Chijioke  U11g Mansfield 320.93 12.9 1 502 Willow Wright  U11g Sutton 305.54 27.1

2 502 Willow Wright  U11g Sutton 313.64 13.2 2 25 Esme Bacon  U11g Mansfield 305.54 27.1

3 25 Esme Bacon  U11g Mansfield 308.96 13.4 3 299 Harriet Knowles  U11g Rushcliffe 300.00 27.6

4 504 Alice Green  U11g Sutton 306.67 13.5 4 695 Rosie Harding :U09g Retford 288.50 28.7

5 299 Harriet Knowles  U11g Rushcliffe 302.19 13.7 5 378 Alana Russell  U11g Rushcliffe 285.52 29.0

6 347 Poppy Betts  U11g Rushcliffe 302.19 13.7 6 415 Lauren  Townrow  U11g Worksop 279.73 29.6

7 634 Mirren Hodson-Arnfield :U11g Retford 300.00 13.8 7 504 Alice Green  U11g Sutton 277.85 29.8

8 503 Maisie Smith  U11g Sutton 295.71 14.0 8 834 Tziyona lewis :U09g Notts 270.59 30.6

9 834 Tziyona lewis :U09g Notts 291.55 14.2 9 8 Erin Huntington  U11g Mansfield 267.96 30.9

10 141 Ruby Robinson :U11g Newark 285.52 14.5 10 198 Abby Shivas :U11g Newark 255.56 32.4

11 695 Rosie Harding :U09g Retford 283.56 14.6 11     

12 401 Libby Mould :U11g Worksop 281.63 14.7 12     

13 93 Isla Hungtington  U11g Mansfield 277.85 14.9 13     

14 842 Isabel Yick :U11g Notts 276.00 15.0 14     

15 94 Ella Palmer  U11g Mansfield 272.37 15.2 15     

16 112 Eleanor Raine :U09g Newark 268.83 15.4 16     

17 514 Layla Smith :U11g Sutton 263.69 15.7 17     

18 8 Erin Huntington  U11g Mansfield 260.38 15.9 18     

19 198 Abby Shivas :U11g Newark 255.56 16.2 19     

20     20     
    

g123 F15 11 girls   Chest Push t123 F1 11 girls   Speed Bounce 20 sec

Record 8.00 metres Record 61.00 jumps

Serenity Joynt Mansfield Sep-17 Sarah Willett Sutton 2004/05

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Score ScoreNumber Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 504 Alice Green  U11g Sutton 5.50 7 1 834 Tziyona lewis :U09g Notts 47.00 7

2 94 Ella Palmer  U11g Mansfield 4.75 6 2 695 Rosie Harding :U09g Retford 41.00 6

3 634 Mirren Hodson-Arnfield :U11g Retford 4.75 5 3 415 Lauren  Townrow  U11g Worksop 38.00 5

4 842 Isabel Yick :U11g Notts 4.50 4 4 503 Maisie Smith  U11g Sutton 36.00 4

5 401 Libby Mould :U11g Worksop 4.25 3 5 25 Esme Bacon  U11g Mansfield 31.00 3

6 198 Abby Shivas :U11g Newark 3.25 2 6 378 Alana Russell  U11g Rushcliffe 31.00 2

7 #N/A    0 1 7 112 Eleanor Raine :U09g Newark 27.00 1

Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres Competing Athletes Age Club ?? Jumps

1 504 Alice Green  U11g Sutton 5.50 3 834 Tziyona lewis :U09g Notts 47.00

2 508 Evelyn  Greenhalgh  U11g Sutton 5.00 8 695 Rosie Harding :U09g Retford 41.00

3 94 Ella Palmer  U11g Mansfield 4.75 19 415 Lauren  Townrow  U11g Worksop 38.00

4 634 Mirren Hodson-Arnfield :U11g Retford 4.75 15 634 Mirren Hodson-Arnfield :U11g Retford 37.00

5 842 Isabel Yick :U11g Notts 4.50 19 503 Maisie Smith  U11g Sutton 36.00

6 401 Libby Mould :U11g Worksop 4.25 15 842 Isabel Yick :U11g Notts 36.00

7 514 Layla Smith :U11g Sutton 4.25 15 25 Esme Bacon  U11g Mansfield 31.00

8 695 Rosie Harding :U09g Retford 4.25 3 378 Alana Russell  U11g Rushcliffe 31.00

9 93 Isla Hungtington  U11g Mansfield 4.00 3 505 Tiggy Catley  U11g Sutton 30.00

10 8 Erin Huntington  U11g Mansfield 4.00 8 508 Evelyn  Greenhalgh  U11g Sutton 30.00

11 834 Tziyona lewis :U09g Notts 4.00 4 112 Eleanor Raine :U09g Newark 27.00

12 505 Tiggy Catley  U11g Sutton 3.75 1    

13 198 Abby Shivas :U11g Newark 3.25 8    

14    19    

g180 F7 11 girls  Standing Long Jump t180 T18 11 girls  Hurdles Relay
 4.00 55.58 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 2.26 metres Record 297.93 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

Precious Njoku Notts Dec-19 0 Jan/00

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 502 Willow Wright  U11g Sutton 2.06 7 1 65 Everly Chijioke  U11g Mansfield 259.15 63.9 7

2 299 Harriet Knowles  U11g Rushcliffe 1.84 6 2 502 Willow Wright  U11g Sutton 249.77 66.3 6

3 65 Everly Chijioke  U11g Mansfield 1.72 5 3 634 Mirren Hodson-Arnfield :U11g Retford 229.36 72.2 0

4 141 Ruby Robinson :U11g Newark 1.62 4 1 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

5 415 Lauren  Townrow  U11g Worksop 1.38 3 5 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

6 #N/A    0 2 6 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

7 #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

Result

Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres Name Age Club m / min ?.??.? Score

1 502 Willow Wright  U11g Sutton 2.06 1 94 Ella Palmer  U11g Mansfield 63.9
2 299 Harriet Knowles  U11g Rushcliffe 1.84 1 25 Esme Bacon  U11g Mansfield 63.92 299 Harriet Knowles  U11g Rushcliffe 1.84 1 25 Esme Bacon  U11g Mansfield 63.9
3 347 Poppy Betts  U11g Rushcliffe 1.76 1 93 Isla Hungtington  U11g Mansfield 63.9

4 65 Everly Chijioke  U11g Mansfield 1.72 1 65 Everly Chijioke  U11g Mansfield 259.15 63.9 7

5 141 Ruby Robinson :U11g Newark 1.62 2 514 Layla Smith :U11g Sutton 66.3



6 503 Maisie Smith  U11g Sutton 1.52 2 504 Alice Green  U11g Sutton 66.3
7 112 Eleanor Raine :U09g Newark 1.48 2 503 Maisie Smith  U11g Sutton 66.3

8 8 Erin Huntington  U11g Mansfield 1.44 2 502 Willow Wright  U11g Sutton 249.77 66.3 6

9 415 Lauren  Townrow  U11g Worksop 1.38 3 198 Abby Shivas :U11g Newark 72.2
10 401 Libby Mould :U11g Worksop 1.36 3 612 Aditi Jootna  U13g Retford 72.2
11 94 Ella Palmer  U11g Mansfield 1.30 3 695 Rosie Harding :U09g Retford 72.2

12 378 Alana Russell  U11g Rushcliffe 1.30 g 634 Mirren Hodson-Arnfield :U11g Retford 229.36 72.2 0

13 505 Tiggy Catley  U11g Sutton 1.24 g    

14 198 Abby Shivas :U11g Newark 1.22 g    

15 508 Evelyn  Greenhalgh  U11g Sutton 1.18 g    

16    g     0

17    g    

g248 T13 11 girls   2 Lap t248 G7 #N/A #N/A
 New Record 2.00 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Record 24.80 Maximum #N/A #N/A

J Scott Worksop 1996/97 #N/A #N/A

Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club ??.? Sec Score Number Name Age Club #N/A Score

1 502 Willow Wright  U11g Sutton 307.81 26.90 7 1 #N/A    0 0 7

2 65 Everly Chijioke  U11g Mansfield 306.67 27.00 6 2 #N/A    0 0 6

3 141 Ruby Robinson :U11g Newark 290.53 28.50 4 5 #N/A    0 0 5

4 299 Harriet Knowles  U11g Rushcliffe 290.53 28.50 4 6 #N/A    0 0 4

5 834 Tziyona lewis :U09g Notts 290.53 28.50 4 7 #N/A    0 0 3

6 415 Lauren  Townrow  U11g Worksop 281.63 29.40 2 8 #N/A    0 0 2

7 #N/A 0 1 9 #N/A    0 0 1

Result

Competing Athletes Competing Athletes #N/A

1 502 Willow Wright  U11g Sutton 307.81 26.90 1    

2 65 Everly Chijioke  U11g Mansfield 306.67 27.00 2    

3 504 Alice Green  U11g Sutton 303.30 27.30 3    

4 25 Esme Bacon  U11g Mansfield 300.00 27.60 4    

5 299 Harriet Knowles  U11g Rushcliffe 290.53 28.50 5    

6 141 Ruby Robinson :U11g Newark 290.53 28.50 6    

7 834 Tziyona lewis :U09g Notts 290.53 28.50 7    

8 347 Poppy Betts  U11g Rushcliffe 289.51 28.60 8    

9 842 Isabel Yick :U11g Notts 285.52 29.00 9    

10 415 Lauren  Townrow  U11g Worksop 281.63 29.40 10    

11 93 Isla Hungtington  U11g Mansfield 273.27 30.30 11    

12 378 Alana Russell  U11g Rushcliffe 271.48 30.50 12    

13     13    

 



U13 Girls Results Sports Hall #N/A

g14 T3 13 girls   2 Lap t14 T9 13 girls   6 Lap
2 23.19 sec 34.5m Hall  6 81.84 sec 34.5m Hall

Record 357.02 m / min
( "speed" any Hall)

Record 303.51 m / min
( "speed" any Hall)

C Cudjoe Notts 1986/87 L Whitton Mansfield 1982/83

 Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result

Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score

1 302 Nancy Knowles  U13g Rushcliffe 342.15 24.2 7 1 181 Robin Overbury  U13g Newark 285.19 87.1 7

2 949 Amiyah Cooper  U13g Notts 337.96 24.5 6 2 336 Eleanor Hamilton  U13g Rushcliffe 279.73 88.8 6

3 71 Katelyn Marshall  U13g Mansfield 317.24 26.1 5 3 684 Katherine Foster  U13g Retford 246.18 100.9 5

4 531 Amelia Anthony  U13g Sutton 312.45 26.5 4 4 #N/A    0 4

5 466 Eliza De Villiers  U13g Worksop 301.09 27.5 3 5 #N/A    0 3

6 156 Emily Dunne  U13g Newark 301.09 27.5 2 6 #N/A    0 2

7 684 Katherine Foster  U13g Retford 285.52 29.0 1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec

1 302 Nancy Knowles  U13g Rushcliffe 342.15 24.20 1 181 Robin Overbury  U13g Newark 285.19 87.1

2 318 Natasha Milburn  U13g Rushcliffe 339.34 24.40 2 336 Eleanor Hamilton  U13g Rushcliffe 279.73 88.8

3 949 Amiyah Cooper  U13g Notts 337.96 24.50 3 297 Evie  Moseley  U13g Rushcliffe 255.56 97.2

4 336 Eleanor Hamilton  U13g Rushcliffe 323.44 25.60 4 156 Emily Dunne  U13g Newark 250.15 99.3

5 71 Katelyn Marshall  U13g Mansfield 317.24 26.10 5 684 Katherine Foster  U13g Retford 246.18 100.9

6 531 Amelia Anthony  U13g Sutton 312.45 26.50 6    0

7 353 Hollie Pearson  U13g Rushcliffe 308.96 26.80 7    0

8 43 Harriet Tootell  U13g Mansfield 308.96 26.80 8    0

9 156 Emily Dunne  U13g Newark 301.09 27.50 9    0

10 466 Eliza De Villiers  U13g Worksop 301.09 27.50 10    0

11 297 Evie  Moseley  U13g Rushcliffe 301.09 27.50 11    0

12 304 Quinn Stenhouse :U13g Rushcliffe 301.09 27.50 12    0

13 684 Katherine Foster  U13g Retford 285.52 29.00 13    0

14 612 Aditi Jootna  U13g Retford 272.37 30.40 14    0

15 234 Tilly Wood  U13g Rushcliffe 270.59 30.6 15    0

16     16    0

g69 F3 13 girls   Speed Bounce 30 sec t69 F3 13 girls   Standing Triple Jump

Record 84 jumps Record 7.02 jumps

Charlotte Ripley Newark March 2011 C Jelly Mansfield 1991/92

466g Eliza De Villiers  U13g 27.5

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 302 Nancy Knowles  U13g Rushcliffe 73.00 7 1 302 Nancy Knowles  U13g Rushcliffe 6.33 7

2 531 Amelia Anthony  U13g Sutton 71.00 6 2 181 Robin Overbury  U13g Newark 6.28 6

3 684 Katherine Foster  U13g Retford 68.00 5 3 466 Eliza De Villiers  U13g Worksop 5.57 5

4 466 Eliza De Villiers  U13g Worksop 65.00 4 4 71 Katelyn Marshall  U13g Mansfield 5.57 4

5 949 Amiyah Cooper  U13g Notts 60.00 3 5 612 Aditi Jootna  U13g Retford 4.33 3

6 95 Millie-Mae Palmer  U13g Mansfield 43.00 2 6 #N/A    0 2

7 #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Age Club ?? Jumps Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres

1 302 Nancy Knowles  U13g Rushcliffe 73.00 1 302 Nancy Knowles  U13g Rushcliffe 6.33

2 531 Amelia Anthony  U13g Sutton 71.00 2 181 Robin Overbury  U13g Newark 6.28

3 684 Katherine Foster  U13g Retford 68.00 3 318 Natasha Milburn  U13g Rushcliffe 5.77

4 304 Quinn Stenhouse :U13g Rushcliffe 65.00 4 353 Hollie Pearson  U13g Rushcliffe 5.71

5 336 Eleanor Hamilton  U13g Rushcliffe 65.00 5 71 Katelyn Marshall  U13g Mansfield 5.57

6 466 Eliza De Villiers  U13g Worksop 65.00 6 466 Eliza De Villiers  U13g Worksop 5.57

7 234 Tilly Wood  U13g Rushcliffe 62.00 7 336 Eleanor Hamilton  U13g Rushcliffe 5.43

8 949 Amiyah Cooper  U13g Notts 60.00 8 95 Millie-Mae Palmer  U13g Mansfield 4.97

9 297 Evie  Moseley  U13g Rushcliffe 56.00 9 43 Harriet Tootell  U13g Mansfield 4.38

10 95 Millie-Mae Palmer  U13g Mansfield 43.00 10 612 Aditi Jootna  U13g Retford 4.33

11    11 234 Tilly Wood  U13g Rushcliffe 4.17

12    12 156 Emily Dunne  U13g Newark 4.16

13    13 304 Quinn Stenhouse :U13g Rushcliffe 3.12

14    14    

g126 F11 13 girls   Vertical High Jump t126 13 girls   Obstacle Relay

4.00 78.47 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 71 cm Record 201.86 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

C Cudjoe Notts 1986/87 Chesterfield 1983/84

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 43 Harriet Tootell  U13g Mansfield 58.00 7 1 318 Natasha Milburn  U13g Rushcliffe 3.41 81.50 7

2 949 Amiyah Cooper  U13g Notts 56.00 6 2 181 Robin Overbury  U13g Newark 3.03 91.70 0

3 181 Robin Overbury  U13g Newark 52.00 5 3 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

4 318 Natasha Milburn  U13g Rushcliffe 52.00 4 4 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

5 531 Amelia Anthony  U13g Sutton 48.00 3 5 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

6 612 Aditi Jootna  U13g Retford 36.00 2 6 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

7 #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

Result

Competing Athletes Age Club ??  Cm Name Age Club m / min ?.??.? Score

1 43 Harriet Tootell  U13g Mansfield 58.00 1 302 Nancy Knowles  U13g Rushcliffe 81.5 g

2 949 Amiyah Cooper  U13g Notts 56.00 1 336 Eleanor Hamilton  U13g Rushcliffe 81.5 g

3 318 Natasha Milburn  U13g Rushcliffe 52.00 1 297 Evie  Moseley  U13g Rushcliffe 81.5 g

4 181 Robin Overbury  U13g Newark 52.00 1 318 Natasha Milburn  U13g Rushcliffe 3.41 81.5 7 g

5 531 Amelia Anthony  U13g Sutton 48.00 g 378 Alana Russell  U11g Rushcliffe 91.4 g

6 353 Hollie Pearson  U13g Rushcliffe 47.00 g 347 Poppy Betts  U11g Rushcliffe 91.4 g

7 71 Katelyn Marshall  U13g Mansfield 44.00 g 304 Quinn Stenhouse :U13g Rushcliffe 91.4 g

8 95 Millie-Mae Palmer  U13g Mansfield 39.00 g 234 Tilly Wood  U13g Rushcliffe 3.03 91.4 0 g

9 612 Aditi Jootna  U13g Retford 36.00 g 612 Aditi Jootna  U13g Retford 91.7 g

10    g 684 Katherine Foster  U13g Retford 91.7 g

11    g 156 Emily Dunne  U13g Newark 91.7 g

12    g 181 Robin Overbury  U13g Newark 3.03 91.7 0 g

13    g    g

Sun 21 Dec 2025



Only add results in the Yellow Area   Vertical High Jump   Obstacle Relay

U13 Boys Results Sports Hall #N/A

g14 T4 13 boys   2 Lap t14 T10 13 boys   6 Lap
2 22.33 sec 34.5m Hall  6 76.57 sec 34.5m Hall

Record 370.82 m / min ( "speed" any Hall) Record 324.41 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

D Wardrop Ruddington 1985/86 G Blackman Rushcliffe 1997/98

Scoring Athletes Result Result

Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score

1 412 Isaac Beresford  U13b Worksop 339.34 24.4 7 1 412 Isaac Beresford  U13b Worksop 291.55 85.2 7

2 102 Samuel Raine  U13b Newark 323.44 25.6 6 2 837 Max Gallie  U13b Notts 288.50 86.1 6

3 657 Tyler Foley  U13b Retford 322.18 25.7 5 3 146 Jason Unaigwe  U13b Newark 284.21 87.4 5

4 540 Jacob Butler  U13b Sutton 318.46 26.0 4 4 540 Jacob Butler  U13b Sutton 279.42 88.9 4

5 #N/A    3 5 #N/A    0 3

6 #N/A    2 6 #N/A    0 2

7 #N/A    1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec

1 412 Isaac Beresford  U13b Worksop 339.34 24.4 1 412 Isaac Beresford  U13b Worksop 291.55 85.2

2 102 Samuel Raine  U13b Newark 323.44 25.6 2 837 Max Gallie  U13b Notts 288.50 86.1

3 657 Tyler Foley  U13b Retford 322.18 25.7 3 146 Jason Unaigwe  U13b Newark 284.21 87.4

4 540 Jacob Butler  U13b Sutton 318.46 26.0 4 540 Jacob Butler  U13b Sutton 279.42 88.9

5 544 Rory Bland  U13b Sutton 314.83 26.3 5    0

6 547 Lachlann Summers  U13b Sutton 312.45 26.5 6    0

7 186 Heath Thomas  U13b Newark 310.11 26.7 7    0

8 541 Finn Greenhalgh  U13b Sutton 287.50 28.8 8    0

9 117 Albert Hughes  U13b Newark 253.99 32.6 9    0

10     10    0

11     11    0

g69 F14 13 boys   Speed Bounce 30 sec t69 F10 13 boys   Standing Triple Jump

Record 89 jumps Record 8.05 metres

Jack Rathbone Sutton Sept 08 Perry Offler Uk Final Apr 07

#N/A   

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 412 Isaac Beresford  U13b Worksop 73.00 7 1 146 Jason Unaigwe  U13b Newark 6.56 7

2 657 Tyler Foley  U13b Retford 69.00 6 2 837 Max Gallie  U13b Notts 6.00 6

3 540 Jacob Butler  U13b Sutton 67.00 5 3 541 Finn Greenhalgh  U13b Sutton 4.59 5

4 102 Samuel Raine  U13b Newark 59.00 4 4 #N/A    0 4

5 #N/A    0 3 5 #N/A    0 3

6 #N/A    0 2 6 #N/A    0 2

7 #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Age Club ?? Jumps Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres

1 412 Isaac Beresford  U13b Worksop 73.00 1 146 Jason Unaigwe  U13b Newark 6.56

2 657 Tyler Foley  U13b Retford 69.00 2 837 Max Gallie  U13b Notts 6.00

3 540 Jacob Butler  U13b Sutton 67.00 3 186 Heath Thomas  U13b Newark 5.18

4 542 William Howell  U13b Sutton 65.00 4 541 Finn Greenhalgh  U13b Sutton 4.59

5 544 Rory Bland  U13b Sutton 64.00 5 547 Lachlann Summers  U13b Sutton 4.31

6 547 Lachlann Summers  U13b Sutton 62.00 6 117 Albert Hughes  U13b Newark 4.19

7 102 Samuel Raine  U13b Newark 59.00 7 542 William Howell  U13b Sutton 3.93

8 117 Albert Hughes  U13b Newark 54.00 8    

9    9    

10    10    

g126 F4 13 boys   Vertical High Jump t126 T17 13 boys   Obstacle Relay
4.00 208.70 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 72 cm Record 208.70 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

Ben Madeley MansfieldUK Finial 2017 Notts 1995/96

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 837 Max Gallie  U13b Notts 55.00 7 1 102 Samuel Raine  U13b Newark 192.56 86.00 7

2 146 Jason Unaigwe  U13b Newark 48.00 6 2 540 Jacob Butler  U13b Sutton 189.69 87.30 6

3 544 Rory Bland  U13b Sutton 43.00 5 3 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

4 657 Tyler Foley  U13b Retford 40.00 4 4 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

5 #N/A    0 3 5 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

6 #N/A    0 2 6 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

7 #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

Result

Competing Athletes Age Club ??  Cm Number Name Age Club m / min ?.??.? Score

1 837 Max Gallie  U13b Notts 55.00 1 117 Albert Hughes  U13b Newark 86.0

2 146 Jason Unaigwe  U13b Newark 48.00 1 186 Heath Thomas  U13b Newark 86.0

3 186 Heath Thomas  U13b Newark 47.00 1 146 Jason Unaigwe  U13b Newark 86.0

4 102 Samuel Raine  U13b Newark 47.00 1 102 Samuel Raine  U13b Newark 192.56 86.0 7

5 544 Rory Bland  U13b Sutton 43.00 2 542 William Howell  U13b Sutton 87.3

6 657 Tyler Foley  U13b Retford 40.00 2 547 Lachlann Summers  U13b Sutton 87.3

7 541 Finn Greenhalgh  U13b Sutton 39.00 2 544 Rory Bland  U13b Sutton 87.3

8 542 William Howell  U13b Sutton 30.00 2 540 Jacob Butler  U13b Sutton 189.69 87.3 6

9    G    

Sun 21 Dec 2025



g14 T5 15 girls   2 Lap t14 T11 15 girls   4 Lap
2 22.90 sec 34.5m Hall  4 50.70 sec 34.5m Hall

Record 361.51 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)  Record 326.60 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

A Lane Newark 1983/84 Amelia briggs-Goode Notts AC Dec-18

Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result

Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score

1 13 Edee Gascoyne  U15g Mansfield 340.74 24.3 7 1 31 Alice Tootell  U15g Mansfield 314.23 52.7 7

2 456 Summer Johnson  U15g Worksop 325.98 25.4 6 2 468 Holly  Bulmer  U15g Worksop 272.82 60.7 6

3 551 Rosa Butler  U15g Sutton 322.18 25.7 5 3 555 Sophia Niemcow  U15g Sutton 272.37 60.8 5

4 281 Ashley Cheung :U15g Rushcliffe 313.64 26.4 4 4 #N/A    0 4

5 903 Thea Fowlie  U15g Notts 308.96 26.8 3 5 #N/A    0 3

6 #N/A    2 6 #N/A    0 2

7 #N/A    1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec

1 13 Edee Gascoyne  U15g Mansfield 340.74 24.3 1 31 Alice Tootell  U15g Mansfield 314.23 52.7

2 456 Summer Johnson  U15g Worksop 325.98 25.4 2 5 Charlotte Marshall  U15g Mansfield 312.45 53.0

3 551 Rosa Butler  U15g Sutton 322.18 25.7 3 468 Holly  Bulmer  U15g Worksop 272.82 60.7

4 67 Sophie Peet  U15g Mansfield 320.93 25.8 4 555 Sophia Niemcow  U15g Sutton 272.37 60.8

5 281 Ashley Cheung :U15g Rushcliffe 313.64 26.4 5 559 Faith Catley  U15g Sutton 268.40 61.7

6 35 Maisey Gill  U15g Mansfield 310.11 26.7 6    0

7 903 Thea Fowlie  U15g Notts 308.96 26.8 7    0

8 811 Ava Offer  U15g Notts 305.54 27.1 8    0

9 555 Sophia Niemcow  U15g Sutton 304.41 27.2 9    0

10 499 Emilia Jonczyk  U15g Worksop 298.92 27.7 10    0

11 457 Heidi Marks  U15g Worksop 298.92 27.7 11    0

12     12    0

  

g69 F5 15 girls  Ball Shot Push t69 F12 15 girls   Speed Bounce 30 sec
4

Record 15.5 metres Record 90 jumps

Scarlette Slater-Rowley Retford Jan-24 C Willbye Newark 1999/00

903g Thea Fowlie  U15g 26.8

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 67 Sophie Peet  U15g Mansfield 11.75 7 1 559 Faith Catley  U15g Sutton 73.00 7

2 551 Rosa Butler  U15g Sutton 10.00 6 2 499 Emilia Jonczyk  U15g Worksop 71.00 6

3 281 Ashley Cheung :U15g Rushcliffe 10.00 5 3 5 Charlotte Marshall  U15g Mansfield 70.00 5

4 468 Holly  Bulmer  U15g Worksop 8.75 4 4 #N/A    0 4

5 #N/A    0 3 5 #N/A    0 3

6 #N/A    0 2 6 #N/A    0 2

7 #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres Competing Athletes Age Club ?? Jumps

1 67 Sophie Peet  U15g Mansfield 11.75 1 559 Faith Catley  U15g Sutton 226.85 73.00

2 551 Rosa Butler  U15g Sutton 10.00 2 499 Emilia Jonczyk  U15g Worksop 233.24 71.00

3 281 Ashley Cheung :U15g Rushcliffe 10.00 3 5 Charlotte Marshall  U15g Mansfield 236.57 70.00

4 468 Holly  Bulmer  U15g Worksop 8.75 4 457 Heidi Marks  U15g Worksop 247.16 67.00

5    5 31 Alice Tootell  U15g Mansfield 250.91 66.00
6    6 555 Sophia Niemcow  U15g Sutton 280.68 59.00

7    7     

g126 F20 15 girls   Standing Long Jump t126 T20 15 girls   4x2 Lap Relay
8.00 96.60 sec

Record 2.46 metres Record 342.86 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

Anna Davis Notts Reg Final 09 Newark 1987/88

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 13 Edee Gascoyne  U15g Mansfield 2.36 7 1 13 Edee Gascoyne  U15g Mansfield 334.55 1.39.0 7

2 281 Ashley Cheung :U15g Rushcliffe 2.14 6 2 555 Sophia Niemcow  U15g Sutton 315.43 1.45.0 0

3 456 Summer Johnson  U15g Worksop 1.98 5 3 456 Summer Johnson  U15g Worksop 304.13 1.48.9 6

4 559 Faith Catley  U15g Sutton 1.90 4 4 #N/A    0 0 7

5 903 Thea Fowlie  U15g Notts 1.68 3 5 #N/A    0 0 7

6 #N/A    0 2 6 #N/A    0 0 7

7 #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 0 7

Result

Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres Number Name Age Club m / min ?.??.? Score

1 13 Edee Gascoyne  U15g Mansfield 2.36 1 67 Sophie Peet  U15g Mansfield 1.39.0 g

2 281 Ashley Cheung :U15g Rushcliffe 2.14 1 5 Charlotte Marshall  U15g Mansfield 1.39.0 g

3 67 Sophie Peet  U15g Mansfield 2.12 1 31 Alice Tootell  U15g Mansfield 1.39.0 g

4 456 Summer Johnson  U15g Worksop 1.98 1 13 Edee Gascoyne  U15g Mansfield 334.55 1.39.0 7 g
5 559 Faith Catley  U15g Sutton 1.90 2 499 Emilia Jonczyk  U15g Worksop 1.48.9 g

6 499 Emilia Jonczyk  U15g Worksop 1.76 2 468 Holly  Bulmer  U15g Worksop 1.48.9 g

7 903 Thea Fowlie  U15g Notts 1.68 2 457 Heidi Marks  U15g Worksop 1.48.9 g

8 811 Ava Offer  U15g Notts 1.58 2 456 Summer Johnson  U15g Worksop 304.13 1.48.9 6 g
9    g 551 Rosa Butler  U15g Sutton 1.45.0 g

10    g 559 Faith Catley  U15g Sutton 1.45.0 g

11    g 555 Sophia Niemcow  U15g Sutton 1.45.0 g

12    g 555 Joshua Theaker  U15b Sutton 315.43 1.45.0 0 b

13    g    g

g194 F17 15 girls   Vertical High Jump t194 #N/A #N/A ###
### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Record 71 cm Record #N/A #N/A

N Hall Sutton 1987/88

Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 281 Ashley Cheung :U15g Rushcliffe 59.00 7 #N/A    0 7

2 13 Edee Gascoyne  U15g Mansfield 55.00 6 #N/A    0 6

3 456 Summer Johnson  U15g Worksop 53.00 5 #N/A    0 5

4 551 Rosa Butler  U15g Sutton 47.00 4 #N/A    0 4

5 903 Thea Fowlie  U15g Notts 34.00 3 #N/A    0 3

6 #N/A    0 2 #N/A    0 2

7 #N/A    0 1 #N/A    0 1

 

Competing Athletes Competing Athletes Age Club #N/A

1 281 Ashley Cheung :U15g Rushcliffe 59.00 1     

2 13 Edee Gascoyne  U15g Mansfield 55.00 2     

3 456 Summer Johnson  U15g Worksop 53.00 3     

4 31 Alice Tootell  U15g Mansfield 52.00 4     

5 551 Rosa Butler  U15g Sutton 47.00 5     

6 5 Charlotte Marshall  U15g Mansfield 46.00 6     

7 35 Maisey Gill  U15g Mansfield 39.00 7     

8 468 Holly  Bulmer  U15g Worksop 38.00 8     

9 457 Heidi Marks  U15g Worksop 34.00 9     

10 903 Thea Fowlie  U15g Notts 34.00 10     

11 811 Ava Offer  U15g Notts 33.00 11     

12    12     



g14 T6 15 boys   2 Lap t14 T12 15 boys   4 Lap
2 21.08 sec 34.5m Hall  4 44.66 sec 34.5m Hall

Record 392.73 m / min ( "speed" any Hall) Record 370.82 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

M Beaumont Newark 1997/98 M Beaumont Newark 1997/98

Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result

Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score

1 853 Hin  Yeung Chiru :U15b Notts 349.37 23.7 7 1 555 Joshua Theaker  U15b Sutton 325.98 50.8 7

2 314 Samuel Russell  U15b Rushcliffe 343.57 24.1 6 2 305 Isaac Wright  U15b Rushcliffe 297.84 55.6 6

3 558 Thomas Bland  U15b Sutton 339.34 24.4 5 3 #N/A    0 5

4 458 Henry Marks  U15b Worksop 312.45 26.5 4 4 #N/A    0 4

5 107 Jax Thomas  U15b Newark 311.28 26.6 3 5 #N/A    0 3

6 #N/A    2 6 #N/A    0 2

7 #N/A    1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec

1 853 Hin  Yeung Chiru :U15b Notts 349.37 23.7 1 555 Joshua Theaker  U15b Sutton 325.98 50.8

2 314 Samuel Russell  U15b Rushcliffe 343.57 24.1 2 558 Thomas Bland  U15b Sutton 320.93 51.6

3 233 Nathan Twiner  U15b Rushcliffe 340.74 24.3 3 305 Isaac Wright  U15b Rushcliffe 297.84 55.6
4 558 Thomas Bland  U15b Sutton 339.34 24.4 4    0

5 301 Henry Pugh  U15b Rushcliffe 331.20 25.0 5    0

6 560 Cole Pruszak  U15b Sutton 313.64 26.4 6    0

7 458 Henry Marks  U15b Worksop 312.45 26.5 7    0

8 107 Jax Thomas  U15b Newark 311.28 26.6 8    0

9 832 Rowan O'Driscoll-Besh U15b Notts 310.11 26.7 9    0

10     10    0

11     11    037 #N/A #N/A #N/A  37    0

g69 F6 15 boys  Ball Shot Push t69 F8 15 boys   Speed Bounce 30 sec

Record 16.25 metres Record 91 jumps

Segun Odejayi Retford Jan-24 Peter Carrington Newark Nov 10

107b Jax Thomas  U15b 26.6

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 853 Hin  Yeung Chiru :U15b Notts 12.00 7 1 233 Nathan Twiner  U15b Rushcliffe 80.00 7

2 560 Cole Pruszak  U15b Sutton 11.75 6 2 107 Jax Thomas  U15b Newark 75.00 6

3 301 Henry Pugh  U15b Rushcliffe 11.50 5 3 458 Henry Marks  U15b Worksop 70.00 5

4 458 Henry Marks  U15b Worksop 11.00 4 4 560 Cole Pruszak  U15b Sutton 66.00 4

5 107 Jax Thomas  U15b Newark 10.75 3 5 #N/A    0 3

6 #N/A    0 2 6 #N/A    0 2

7 #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres Competing Athletes Age Club ?? Jumps

1 853 Hin  Yeung Chiru :U15b Notts 12.00 1 233 Nathan Twiner  U15b Rushcliffe 80.00

2 560 Cole Pruszak  U15b Sutton 11.75 2 107 Jax Thomas  U15b Newark 75.00

3 301 Henry Pugh  U15b Rushcliffe 11.50 3 305 Isaac Wright  U15b Rushcliffe 73.00

4 458 Henry Marks  U15b Worksop 11.00 4 458 Henry Marks  U15b Worksop 70.00

5 107 Jax Thomas  U15b Newark 10.75 5 314 Samuel Russell  U15b Rushcliffe 67.00
6 305 Isaac Wright  U15b Rushcliffe 10.00 6 560 Cole Pruszak  U15b Sutton 66.00

7 832 Rowan O'Driscoll-Besh U15b Notts 9.00 7    

8    8    

9    9    

g126 F18 15 boys   Standing Long Jump t127 T21 15 boys   4x2 Lap Relay
8.00 1.28.55 sec 34.5m Hall

Record 2.82 metres Record 374.03 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

P Robertson Sutton 1982/83 Mansfield 1983/84

Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 555 Joshua Theaker  U15b Sutton 2.32 7 1 314 Samuel Russell  U15b Rushcliffe 334.55 1.39.0 7

2 314 Samuel Russell  U15b Rushcliffe 2.07 6 2 555 Joshua Theaker  U15b Sutton 314.23 1.45.4 0

3 832 Rowan O'Driscoll-Besh U15b Notts 1.86 5 3 853 Hin  Yeung Chiru :U15b Notts 308.67 1.47.3 0

4 #N/A    0 4 4 #N/A    0 0 7

5 #N/A    0 3 5 #N/A    0 0 7

6 #N/A    0 2 6 #N/A    0 0 7

7 #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 0 7

Scoring Athletes Result

Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres Number Name Age Club m / min ?.??.? Score

1 555 Joshua Theaker  U15b Sutton 2.32 1 305 Isaac Wright  U15b Rushcliffe 1.39.0

2 314 Samuel Russell  U15b Rushcliffe 2.07 1 233 Nathan Twiner  U15b Rushcliffe 1.39.0

3 558 Thomas Bland  U15b Sutton 2.06 1 301 Henry Pugh  U15b Rushcliffe 1.39.0

4 305 Isaac Wright  U15b Rushcliffe 2.03 1 314 Samuel Russell  U15b Rushcliffe 334.55 1.39.0 7

5 832 Rowan O'Driscoll-Besh U15b Notts 1.86 g 560 Cole Pruszak  U15b Sutton 1.45.4

6    g 558 Thomas Bland  U15b Sutton 1.45.4

7    g 551 Rosa Butler  U15g Sutton 1.45.4

8    g 555 Joshua Theaker  U15b Sutton 314.23 1.45.4 0

9    g 837 Max Gallie  U13b Notts 1.47.3

10    g 889 Oliver  Gallie :U11b Notts 1.47.3

11    g 832 Rowan O'Driscoll-Besh  U15b Notts 1.47.3

12    g 853 Hin  Yeung Chiru :U15b Notts 308.67 1.47.3 0

13    G 949 Amiyah Cooper  U13g Notts 1.49.4

14    G 903 Thea Fowlie  U15g Notts 1.49.4

15    G 466 Eliza De Villiers  U13g Worksop 1.49.4

16    G 811 Ava Offer  U15g Notts 302.74 1.49.4 0

17    G    

18    G    

7

g194 F13 15 boys   Standing Triple Jump t194 ## #N/A #N/A
### #N/A #N/A #N/A

Record 8.5 metres Record #N/A #N/A

D Gorrill Mansfield 1992/93

Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 555 Joshua Theaker  U15b Sutton 7.29 7 #N/A    0 7

2 233 Nathan Twiner  U15b Rushcliffe 5.88 6 #N/A    0 6

3 832 Rowan O'Driscoll-Besh U15b Notts 5.55 5 #N/A    0 5

4 107 Jax Thomas  U15b Newark 5.02 4 #N/A    0 4

5 #N/A    0 3 #N/A    0 3

6 #N/A    0 2 #N/A    0 2

7 #N/A    0 1 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres Competing Athletes Age Club #N/A

1 555 Joshua Theaker  U15b Sutton 7.29 1     

2 233 Nathan Twiner  U15b Rushcliffe 5.88 2     

3 301 Henry Pugh  U15b Rushcliffe 5.81 3     

4 832 Rowan O'Driscoll-Besh U15b Notts 5.55 4     

5 107 Jax Thomas  U15b Newark 5.02 5     

6    6     



Notts Sportshall League Match 3 ( U11 to U15)

Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre

Sun 21 Dec 2025

U8's one lap Race

Position Club Name Age Time (sec)

Race 1 Sutton Jenson Smith :U07b 16.6

Girls Retford Willow Hodson-Arnfield :U07g 16.9

Sutton Alba  Smith :U07g 18.2

Retford Skylana Foley :?g 20.3

Worksop Penny North :?g 22.1

   0.0

   0.0

Boys    0.0

   0.0

   0.0

   0.0

   0.0

   0.0

   0.0

   0.0

Adult mixed   4x1 Lap Relay

Non Scoring Race

Runner 1 Runner 2 Runner 3 Runner 4

Position name  Club name club name club name club Time (secs)

1 Dale Dickinson Sutton Richard Radford Sutton Matt Wright Sutton Connor Bice Sutton 50.30

2 Keeley Sutton Notts James Notts Elen Notts Peter Notts 52.40

3 Pov m Rushcliffe Mark T Rushcliffe Rachel Wright Rushcliffe Laura H Rushcliffe 53.90

4 Adam Jonczyk Worksop Chris Johnson Worksop Jess Marks Worksop Kelly North Worksop 56.50

5 Sarah-Jane Kidd Retford Heather Hodgson Retford Hope Jootna Retford Beck Williamson Retford 61.80

6 Jax Thomas Newark Dominic Taylor Newark Eric Unaique Newark Bruno Unaiqwe Newark 55.60

7 Andy Hughes Newark Ally Shivas Newark Alex O'Donnell Newark Richard O'Brien Newark 57.00

8 Keely G Mansfield Kirsty H Mansfield Esther T Mansfield Gavin M Mansfield 59.70

9 Hannah Kelley Sutton Nicola Howell Sutton Abigal e Howell Sutton Lauren Smith Sutton 60.50

10 Jemma O'Brien Newark Joanna Burman Newark Donna Taylor Newark Ruth Shivas Newark 63.60

 

 



U11B U13G U13B U15G U15B

Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre Table of Points awarded for each event

Events Recorded 38 Starts:-10.00   (Taster session)

1-100 101-200 201-300 601-700 301-400 501-600 401-500

Event Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Event
U 11 Girls Results

  1 Lap 7 2 3 4 5 6 1  28   1 Lap

 1+1 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  1+1 Lap Relay

  2 Lap 6 4 4 0 4 7 2  27   2 Lap

 Hurdles Relay 7 0 0 0 0 6 0  13  Hurdles Relay

  Chest Push 6 2 4 5 0 7 3  27   Chest Push

  Speed Bounce 20 sec 3 1 7 6 2 4 5  28   Speed Bounce 20 sec

 Standing Long Jump 5 4 0 0 6 7 3  25  Standing Long Jump

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Age Group Totals 34 13 18 15 37 14 Age Group Totals

U11 Boys Results

  1 Lap 0 7 3 2 6 4 5  27   1 Lap

 1+1 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  1+1 Lap Relay

  2 Lap 5 4 0 0 6 3 7  25   2 Lap

 Hurdles Relay 0 6 0 0 0 5 7  18  Hurdles Relay

  Chest Push 0 5 2 3 7 4 6  27   Chest Push

  Speed Bounce 20 sec 3 4 0 2 5 6 7  27   Speed Bounce 20 sec

 Standing Long Jump 6 7 0 0 5 3 4  25  Standing Long Jump

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Age Group Totals 14 33 5 7 29 25 36 Age Group Totals

Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs

U13 Girls Results

  2 Lap 5 2 6 1 7 4 3  28   2 Lap

  6 Lap 0 7 0 5 6 0 0  18   6 Lap

  Obstacle Relay 0 0 0 0 7 0 0  7   Obstacle Relay

  Speed Bounce 30 sec 2 0 3 5 7 6 4  27   Speed Bounce 30 sec

  Standing Triple Jump 4 6 0 3 7 0 5  25   Standing Triple Jump

  Vertical High Jump 7 5 6 2 4 3 0  27   Vertical High Jump

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Age Group Totals 18 20 15 16 38 13 12 Age Group Totals

U13 Boys Results

  2 Lap 0 6 0 5 0 4 7  22   2 Lap

  6 Lap 0 5 6 0 0 4 7  22   6 Lap

  Obstacle Relay 0 7 0 0 0 6 0  13   Obstacle Relay

  Speed Bounce 30 sec 0 4 0 6 0 5 7  22   Speed Bounce 30 sec

  Standing Triple Jump 0 7 6 0 0 5 0  18   Standing Triple Jump

  Vertical High Jump 0 6 7 4 0 5 0  22   Vertical High Jump

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Age Group Totals 0 35 19 15 0 29 21 Age Group Totals

Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs

U 15 Girls Results

  2 Lap 7 0 3 0 4 5 6  25   2 Lap

  4 Lap 7 0 0 0 0 5 6  18   4 Lap

  4x2 Lap Relay 7 0 0 0 0 0 6  13   4x2 Lap Relay

 Ball Shot Push 7 0 0 0 5 6 4  22  Ball Shot Push

  Speed Bounce 30 sec 5 0 0 0 0 7 6  18   Speed Bounce 30 sec

  Standing Long Jump 7 0 3 0 6 4 5  25   Standing Long Jump

  Vertical High Jump 6 0 3 0 7 4 5  25   Vertical High Jump

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Age Group Totals 46 0 9 0 22 31 38 146 Age Group Totals

U15 Boys Results 0

  2 Lap 0 3 7 0 6 5 4  25   2 Lap

  4 Lap 0 0 0 0 6 7 0  13   4 Lap

  4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 7 0 0  7   4x2 Lap Relay

 Ball Shot PushAge Group Totals 34 13 18 15 6 4  90  Ball Shot Push

  Speed Bounce 30 sec 0 6 0 0 7 4 5  22   Speed Bounce 30 sec

  Standing Long Jump 0 0 5 0 6 7 0  18   Standing Long Jump

  Standing Triple Jump 0 4 5 0 6 7 0  22   Standing Triple Jump

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Age Group Totals 0 47 30 18 53 36 13 197 Age Group Totals

0

Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop 0 Clubs

Event Totals 112.0 148.0 96.0 71.0 142.0 171.0 134.0 38 Event Totals

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletic League 



Overall Match and Age group scores for the Year 2024-2025
Sunday-21-December-2025

U 11 Girls Results
todays input 34 13 18 15 0 37 14

05-Oct-25 32 6 0 27 28 36 17  146

02-Nov-25 37 12 0 0 26 40 15  130

21-Dec-25 34 13 18 15 17 37 14  148

11-Jan-26 0

8/Feb/26 Latest Results 0

Age Group Totals 103 31 18 42 71 113 46 Age Group Totals

U11 Boys Results

todays input 14 33 5 7 16.5 25 36

05-Oct-25 15 30 0 19.5 18.5 37  120

02-Nov-25 13 39 0 8 19 15 38  132

21-Dec-25 14 33 5 7 29 25 36  149

11-Jan-26 0

08-Feb-26 Latest Results 0

Age Group Totals 42 102 5 34.5 48 58.5 111 Age Group Totals

Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs

U13 Girls Results

todays input 18 20 15 16 38 13 12

05-Oct-25 15 22 13 24 28 27 0  129

02-Nov-25 18 21 17 8 35 13 9  121

21-Dec-25 18 20 15 16 38 13 12  132

11-Jan-26 0

08-Feb-26 Latest Results 0

Age Group Totals 51 63 45 48 101 53 21 Age Group Totals

U13 Boys Results

todays input 0 35 19 15 0 29 21

05-Oct-25 14 30 8 0 0 31 34  117

02-Nov-25 9 33 26 8 17 28 15  136

21-Dec-25 0 35 19 15 0 29 21  119

11-Jan-26 0

08-Feb-26 Latest Results 0

Age Group Totals 23 98 53 23 17 88 70 Age Group Totals

Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs

U 15 Girls Results

todays input 46 0 9 0 22 31 38

05-Oct-25 47 0 11 0 11 27 42  138

02-Nov-25 46 0 0 0 8 34 41  129

21-Dec-25 46 0 9 0 22 31 38  146

11-Jan-26 0

08-Feb-26 Latest Results 0

Age Group Totals 139 0 20 0 41 92 121 Age Group Totals

U15 Boys Results

todays input 0 47 30 18 53 36 13

05-Oct-25 12 9 0 0 41 37 15  114

02-Nov-25 13 17 18 0 49 14 12  123

21-Dec-25 0 16 24 0 43 36 13  132

11-Jan-26 0

08-Feb-26 Latest Results 0

Age Group Totals 25 42 42 0 133 87 40 Age Group Totals

Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs

Event Totals 383 336 183 147.5 411 491.5 409 18 Event Totals

14 33 5 7

Team Overall Totals U 11 Girls U11 Boys U13 Girls U13 Boys U 15 Girls U15 Boys

+

Sutton 491.5 Sutton 113.0 Worksop 111.0 Rushcliffe 101.0 Newark 98.0 Mansfield 139.0 Rushcliffe 133.0

Rushcliffe 411.0 Mansfield 103.0 Newark 102.0 Newark 63.0 Sutton 88.0 Worksop 121.0 Sutton 87.0

Worksop 409.0 Rushcliffe 71.0 Rushcliffe 48.0 Sutton 53.0 Worksop 70.0 Sutton 92.0 Newark 42.0

Mansfield 383.0 Worksop 46.0 Sutton 58.5 Mansfield 51.0 Notts 53.0 Rushcliffe 41.0 Notts 42.0

Newark 336.0 Retford 42.0 Mansfield 42.0 Retford 48.0 Mansfield 23.0 Notts 20.0 Worksop 40.0

Notts 183.0 Newark 31.0 Retford 34.5 Notts 45.0 Retford 23.0 Retford 0.0 Mansfield 25.0

Retford 147.5 Notts 18.0 Notts 5.0 Worksop 21.0 Rushcliffe 17.0 Newark 0.0 Retford 0.0

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics 



add in the AOM results from each match this programme adds up the best 4 of 5 results 0

Boys Notts Sportshall League

Girls

Ranked on the Best 4 

Table of Scores for Athlete of the Year 
only the top 50 listed

Rank Girls Names Age Club Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4
Grand 

total

This table works from the athlete of the match grading table created for each match,  To be on the AOM 

grading table athletes need to complete in three events not including a relay. Therefore a "0" on this charts 

does not mean the the athlete did not attend

Rank Girls Names Age Club Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 total

g 1 181g Robin Overbury  U13g Newark 86.79 86.06 89.10 0.00 261.96

2 456g Summer Johnson  U15g Worksop 86.44 85.08 84.49 0.00 256.01

3 65g Everly Chijioke  U11g Mansfield 85.91 82.86 86.75 0.00 255.52

4 502g Willow Wright  U11g Sutton 82.10 79.81 91.15 0.00 253.05

5 67g Sophie Peet  U15g Mansfield 83.87 83.08 83.59 0.00 250.54

6 551g Rosa Butler  U15g Sutton 80.33 79.99 75.69 0.00 236.01

7 559g Faith Catley  U15g Sutton 78.40 75.74 81.43 0.00 235.58

8 555g Sophia Niemcow  U15g Sutton 78.49 78.17 78.74 0.00 235.398 555g Sophia Niemcow  U15g Sutton 78.49 78.17 78.74 0.00 235.39

9 499g Emilia Jonczyk  U15g Worksop 81.73 74.45 78.93 0.00 235.11

10 531g Amelia Anthony  U13g Sutton 73.14 79.68 82.82 0.00 235.64

11 504g Alice Green  U11g Sutton 71.06 82.55 0.00 153.62

12 25g Esme Bacon  U11g Mansfield 63.37 81.39 74.97 0.00 219.74

13 347g Poppy Betts  U11g Rushcliffe 73.19 62.21 83.83 0.00 219.23

14 457g Heidi Marks  U15g Worksop 72.84 71.16 71.24 0.00 215.23

15 468g Holly  Bulmer  U15g Worksop 71.09 73.80 66.45 0.00 211.34

16 234g Tilly Wood  U13g Rushcliffe 72.22 65.56 69.38 0.00 207.1616 234g Tilly Wood  U13g Rushcliffe 72.22 65.56 69.38 0.00 207.16

17 415g Lauren  Townrow  U11g Worksop 65.93 73.13 66.21 0.00 205.26

18 684g Katherine Foster  U13g Retford 52.18 71.55 80.36 0.00 204.09

19 95g Millie-Mae Palmer  U13g Mansfield 64.96 68.05 61.43 0.00 194.44

20 378g Alana Russell  U11g Rushcliffe 62.45 69.35 60.57 0.00 192.38

21 94g Ella Palmer  U11g Mansfield 60.91 60.75 66.16 0.00 187.82

22 401g Libby Mould :U11g Worksop 55.58 64.63 65.89 0.00 186.09

23 13g Edee Gascoyne  U15g Mansfield 90.84 0.00 92.04 0.00 182.88

24 302g Nancy Knowles  U13g Rushcliffe 90.89 0.00 90.63 0.00 181.52

25 318g Natasha Milburn  U13g Rushcliffe 0.00 88.37 87.04 0.00 175.40

26 85g Poppy Parkin  U15g Mansfield 88.39 83.57 0.00 0.00 171.96

27 949g Amiyah Cooper  U13g Notts 0.00 85.65 85.19 0.00 170.84

28 299g Harriet Knowles  U11g Rushcliffe 83.24 0.00 85.11 0.00 168.35

29 31g Alice Tootell  U15g Mansfield 0.00 81.63 84.74 0.00 166.37

30 43g Harriet Tootell  U13g Mansfield 0.00 85.44 80.83 0.00 166.26

31 198g Abby Shivas :U11g Newark 49.82 57.66 57.05 0.00 164.53

32 5g Charlotte Marshall  U15g Mansfield 80.12 0.00 82.98 0.00 163.10

Hollie Pearson  U13g Rushcliffe33 353g Hollie Pearson  U13g Rushcliffe 0.00 81.60 81.23 0.00 162.83

34 71g Katelyn Marshall  U13g Mansfield 79.72 0.00 79.72 0.00 159.44

35 539g Bella Parker-Thurman  U13g Sutton 82.88 76.49 0.00 0.00 159.38

36 466g Eliza De Villiers  U13g Worksop 0.00 76.04 80.05 0.00 156.09

37 501g Jemima Kelley  U11g Sutton 72.24 81.23 0.00 0.00 153.47

38 156g Emily Dunne  U13g Newark 0.00 76.52 75.34 0.00 151.85

39 141g Ruby Robinson :U11g Newark 0.00 71.34 80.20 0.00 151.53

40 508g Evelyn  Greenhalgh  U11g Sutton 47.55 50.53 53.16 0.00 151.24

41 64g Junia Freeman  U11g Mansfield 77.08 70.21 0.00 0.00 147.29

42 93g Isla Hungtington  U11g Mansfield 74.48 0.00 70.55 0.00 145.03

43 562g Matilda Kelley :U09g Sutton 65.69 78.17 0.00 0.00 143.86

44 505g Tiggy Catley  U11g Sutton 43.39 50.28 48.84 0.00 142.52

45 903g Thea Fowlie  U15g Notts 68.39 0.00 68.96 0.00 137.35

46 811g Ava Offer  U15g Notts 68.22 0.00 66.77 0.00 134.99

47 570g Skyler Bower :U09g Sutton 57.19 72.52 0.00 0.00 129.71

48 612g Aditi Jootna  U13g Retford 61.50 0.00 65.34 0.00 126.85

49 8g Erin Huntington  U11g Mansfield 61.00 0.00 63.90 0.00 124.90

50 682g Holly Hayes  U13g Retford 87.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 87.68



Rank Boys Names Age Club Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4

 Grand 

total

1 132b Dylan  O'Brien :U11b Newark 80.95 84.88 89.03 0.00 254.86

2 146b Jason Unaigwe  U13b Newark 90.14 80.76 82.06 0.00 252.95

b 3 440b George North :U11b Worksop 82.70 82.92 84.86 0.00 250.47

4 540b Jacob Butler  U13b Sutton 83.68 82.08 82.43 0.00 248.19

5 465b Oakley Allsop  U11b Worksop 82.45 79.23 85.04 0.00 246.72

6 174b Jake Perry :U11b Newark 71.24 89.88 84.00 0.00 245.126 174b Jake Perry :U11b Newark 71.24 89.88 84.00 0.00 245.12

7 102b Samuel Raine  U13b Newark 84.19 84.47 72.34 0.00 241.01

8 233b Nathan Twiner  U15b Rushcliffe 81.80 76.60 81.64 0.00 240.04

9 426b Roman Marks  U11b Worksop 75.02 81.41 83.23 0.00 239.66

10 305b Isaac Wright  U15b Rushcliffe 78.46 77.00 77.98 0.00 233.44

11 90b Leo  Adams  U11b Mansfield 73.62 77.94 78.41 0.00 229.98

12 314b Samuel Russell  U15b Rushcliffe 73.63 75.99 78.62 0.00 228.24

13 308b Olly Taylor  U11b Rushcliffe 66.18 77.49 82.32 0.00 225.99

14 560b Cole Pruszak  U15b Sutton 78.35 71.04 75.17 0.00 224.5614 560b Cole Pruszak  U15b Sutton 78.35 71.04 75.17 0.00 224.56

15 425b Freddie North :U11b Worksop 76.02 68.66 78.08 0.00 222.77

16 458b Henry Marks  U15b Worksop 76.65 70.01 75.01 0.00 221.68

17 544b Rory Bland  U13b Sutton 74.59 74.17 71.64 0.00 220.40

18 530b Dylan Dickinson :U11b Sutton 73.55 73.84 71.75 0.00 219.13

19 131b Colby  Thomas :U11b Newark 68.72 71.35 77.29 0.00 217.35

20 105b Samuel Burman :U11b Newark 74.03 70.44 70.15 0.00 214.62

21 520b Lockie Stafford :U11b Sutton 64.24 74.69 75.36 0.00 214.28

22 186b Heath Thomas  U13b Newark 69.76 70.72 73.71 0.00 214.20

23 541b Finn Greenhalgh  U13b Sutton 61.71 72.81 65.27 0.00 199.79

24 542b William Howell  U13b Sutton 61.05 59.81 56.57 0.00 177.43

25 412b Isaac Beresford  U13b Worksop 87.94 0.00 87.80 0.00 175.74

26 374b Charlie Smith  U15b Rushcliffe 85.90 83.85 0.00 0.00 169.75

27 555b Joshua Theaker  U15b Sutton 80.84 0.00 85.54 0.00 166.39

28 837b Max Gallie  U13b Notts 0.00 79.37 82.99 0.00 162.36

29 188b Jack Pearson :U11b Newark 0.00 80.78 80.45 0.00 161.23

30 182b Brandon Unaigwe :U09b Newark 0.00 78.69 80.53 0.00 159.22

Freddie O'Donnell :U11b Newark31 165b Freddie O'Donnell :U11b Newark 78.70 0.00 77.33 0.00 156.02

32 467b Ethan Baxter  U13b Worksop 78.35 77.24 0.00 0.00 155.59

33 107b Jax Thomas  U15b Newark 0.00 77.06 76.25 0.00 153.31

34 77b Yash Vaghela  U13b Mansfield 73.47 74.28 0.00 0.00 147.74

35 301b Henry Pugh  U15b Rushcliffe 73.07 0.00 74.51 0.00 147.58

36 657b Tyler Foley  U13b Retford 0.00 72.47 72.82 0.00 145.29

37 547b Lachlann Summers  U13b Sutton 72.40 0.00 71.83 0.00 144.23

38 367b Lucas Maiden  U09b Rushcliffe 68.76 0.00 75.32 0.00 144.09

39 620b Issa Jootna  U11b Retford 64.78 0.00 69.39 0.00 134.1639 620b Issa Jootna  U11b Retford 64.78 0.00 69.39 0.00 134.16

40 832b Rowan O'Driscoll-Besh  U15b Notts 0.00 66.22 66.93 0.00 133.14

41 72b Mohith Kasani  U15b Mansfield 64.51 64.03 0.00 0.00 128.54

42 117b Albert Hughes  U13b Newark 0.00 65.32 63.01 0.00 128.33

43 195b Liam Boby :U11b Newark 81.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 81.06

44 351b Elijah Kwebiha-Wells  U11b Rushcliffe 0.00 78.99 0.00 0.00 78.99

45 204b Sam Morris  U13b Rushcliffe 0.00 78.88 0.00 0.00 78.88

46 642b Harry Allen :U11b Retford 77.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 77.17

47 192b James Lane :U11b Newark 75.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.4547 192b James Lane :U11b Newark 75.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.45

48 36b Logan Payne  U11b Mansfield 0.00 74.53 0.00 0.00 74.53

49 145b Oscar Madeley :U11b Newark 0.00 73.14 0.00 0.00 73.14

50 815b Ethan Daykin  U13b Notts 0.00 72.23 0.00 0.00 72.23

This table works from the athlete of the match grading table created for each 

match,  To be on the AOM grading table athletes need to complete in three events 

not including a relay. Therefore a "0" on this charts does not mean the the athlete 

did not attend



Sun-21-Dec-25 Girls Boys Notts Sportshall League Match 3 ( U11 to U15)

13
Total Overall Points Chart To receive a total Athletes MUST do 1 Event from each Group
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233 233b Nathan Twiner  U15b Rushcliffe b 0 86 0 0 57 78 0 78 57 86 3 221 1 Nathan Twiner

314 314b Samuel Russell  U15b Rushcliffe b 0 69 0 53 0 80 0 80 53 69 3 202 2 Samuel Russell

301 301b Henry Pugh  U15b Rushcliffe b 0 0 54 0 56 74 0 74 56 54 3 184 3 Henry Pugh

107 107b Jax Thomas  U15b Newark b 0 80 47 0 40 63 0 63 40 80 3 183 4 Jax Thomas

305 305b Isaac Wright Rushcliffe b 0 77 39 51 0 0 30 30 51 77 3 158 5 Isaac Wright305 305b Isaac Wright  U15b Rushcliffe b 0 77 39 51 0 0 30 30 51 77 3 158 5 Isaac Wright

832 832b Rowan O'Driscoll-Besh  U15b Notts b 0 0 29 43 50 62 0 62 50 29 3 141 6 Rowan O'Driscoll-Besh

374 374b Charlie Smith  U15b Rushcliffe b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Charlie Smith

72 72b Mohith Kasani  U15b Mansfield b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Mohith Kasani

458 458b Henry Marks  U15b Worksop b 0 73 49 0 0 64 0 64 0 73 2 0 Henry Marks

555 555b Joshua Theaker  U15b Sutton b 0 0 0 66 85 0 62 62 85 0 2 0 Joshua Theaker

560 560b Cole Pruszak  U15b Sutton b 0 68 57 0 0 64 0 64 0 68 2 0 Cole Pruszak

853 853b Hin  Yeung Chiru :U15b Notts b 0 0 59 0 0 82 0 82 0 59 2 0 Hin  Yeung Chiru853 853b Hin  Yeung Chiru :U15b Notts b 0 0 59 0 0 82 0 82 0 59 2 0 Hin  Yeung Chiru

558 558b Thomas Bland  U15b Sutton b 0 0 0 53 0 78 56 78 53 0 2 0 Thomas Bland

b    b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
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Name

31 31g Alice Tootell  U15g Mansfield g 0 68 0 0 64 0 85 85 64 68 3 217 1 Alice Tootell

5 5g Charlotte Marshall  U15g Mansfield g 0 73 0 0 52 0 84 84 52 73 3 209 2 Charlotte Marshall

281 281g Ashley Cheung :U15g Rushcliffe g 0 0 39 57 78 71 0 71 78 39 3 188 3 Ashley Cheung

67 67g Sophie Peet  U15g Mansfield g 0 0 57 56 0 75 0 75 56 57 3 188 3 Sophie Peet67 67g Sophie Peet  U15g Mansfield g 0 0 57 56 0 75 0 75 56 57 3 188 3 Sophie Peet

499 499g Emilia Jonczyk  U15g Worksop g 0 74 0 38 0 62 0 62 38 74 3 174 5 Emilia Jonczyk

551 551g Rosa Butler  U15g Sutton g 0 0 39 0 54 76 0 76 54 39 3 169 6 Rosa Butler

457 457g Heidi Marks  U15g Worksop g 0 69 0 0 28 62 0 62 28 69 3 159 7 Heidi Marks

559 559g Faith Catley  U15g Sutton g 0 77 0 45 0 0 35 35 45 77 3 157 8 Faith Catley

468 468g Holly  Bulmer  U15g Worksop g 0 0 27 0 36 0 41 41 36 27 3 104 9 Holly  Bulmer

85 85g Poppy Parkin  U15g Mansfield g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Poppy Parkin

456 456g Summer Johnson  U15g Worksop g 0 0 0 49 66 78 0 78 66 0 2 0 Summer Johnson 

84g g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
456g Summer Johnson  U15g Worksop g 0 0 0 49 66 78 0 78 66 0 2 0 Summer Johnson 

84 84g Annabel  Burman  U15g Mansfield g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Annabel  Burman

13 13g Edee Gascoyne  U15g Mansfield g 0 0 0 68 70 85 0 85 70 0 2 0 Edee Gascoyne

35 35g Maisey Gill  U15g Mansfield g 0 0 0 0 38 69 0 69 38 0 2 0 Maisey Gill

332 332g Leela Jaiswal  U15g Rushcliffe g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Leela Jaiswal

555 555g Sophia Niemcow  U15g Sutton g 0 58 0 0 0 66 40 66 0 58 2 0 Sophia Niemcow

811 811g Ava Offer  U15g Notts g 0 0 0 29 26 66 0 66 29 0 2 0 Ava Offer

903 903g Thea Fowlie  U15g Notts g 0 0 0 34 28 68 0 68 34 0 2 0 Thea Fowlie

g    g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  g    g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

remember:- Athetes MUST do at least one event in each Group.  This Award can only be received once each season by an Athlete
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HIJKL HMJNL ONJLL

OJMI KLJLL OJMN HHJNL

OJLI KPJLL OJPN

HJIP

OJKI OLJLL HIJNL NJMN Q HHJNL HJIL OHJLL

KHJLL OJMN

KMJLL

KKJLL

KKJLL IJLL

NJIL OOJLL IJNL HNJNL HJQQ

OJNL

OJLM OKJLL HNJNL IJLL HL HMJPN HJPK OKJLL

KOJLL OJMN OIJLL

HIJLN IJMN HHJMN

OJPN

HNJML

OJMN HL

HIJHL

HNJNI

OJMN

KPJLL OJMN

Q HLJMN

OJMN

KLJLL OJNL

OJHL KLJLL HL HLJNL HJIH

HJIP

KLJLL HNJML HJIM OIJLL

KPJLL

OJLM OHJLL KLJLL OJPN

OJOL KHJLL HIJKL NJNL HKJLL HJIL

OJHM KOJLL HIJKL HJIO

NJOR OHJLL OJPN

OJIO OPJLL HOJRL ONJLL

KOJLL NJPN Q HJPH

HL

NJNL

OJMM

KLJLL

OJNL



����������	
�����		���
���	
���	�����	� ���
 ���
 ���
 ���
 ���
���
���
 ���
 ���


�� ��� ��

�
����
����	��
����

��� ���� ��
� 	
�����	 �������������������
�
��


����� �!����
	����
 
��

����"
��
���

#�������	

���� �� ���$� ��%$ &��

$���

$�&�

$%'�

�%$�

����

�%��

��$�

����

��$�

(&� ������	����" �
���� ��%� ���� �&�$� %�)$ � ���� ���� ����

(��� ������	*�����+��
���� �
���� ��'� �&��� � '��� ���� ����

(��� ���"��	��",��" �
���� ��'� ����� ���� � ��$� ���� ����

-(��� .��""��	/���� *��0��� � )�$� ��$�

-(��� 1�����	/���� *��0��� �&��� ' &���

(��� �����	���0� *��0��� %%��� ' ����

(��� 2�0��3	������ *��0��� )��� ���)' ' '���

(��� 4���3	��
�" *��0��� %%��� %��&� � ���� ���$ �����

(��� 4�
���	
�5���5 *��0��� ���� �'��� ���� ���$

���� ���� ���� ���� � ���� ���� ����

���� ���� ���� ���� � ���� ���� ����

���� ���� ���� ���� � ���� ���� ����

���� ���� ���� ���� � ���� ���� ����

���� ���� ���� ���� � ���� ���� ����

���� ���� ���� ���� � ���� ���� ����

���� ���� ���� ���� � ���� ���� ����

���� ���� ���� ���� � ���� ���� ����

���� ���� ���� ���� � ���� ���� ����

���� ���� ���� ���� � ���� ���� ����

���� ���� ���� ���� � ���� ���� ����

���� ���� ���� ���� � ���� ���� ����

���� ���� ���� ���� � ���� ���� ����

���� ���� ���� ���� � ���� ���� ����

���� ���� ���� ���� � ���� ���� ����

6766

89766

86766

8:766

6766

6766

6766

6766

6766

6766

6766

6766

6766

6766

6766

6766

6766

6766

6766

;<=>> <?=@A @=?>

;@=>> <?=BA

@=;@ ;A=>> ;>=>> <?=C> @=D? @?=>>

?=BD @@=>> <C=;? ?=D? <=CE @?=>>

@=?C ;;=>> <C=?> C=D? <;=>> <=C@

@=E? @=?> <=C< @C=>>

@=<> @=D?

@=DC @=D? A @<=>>


